The new proposal by the Board of Directors requests authorisation to purchase treasury shares, in one or more tranches, up to a 

maximum number which, taking into account the treasury shares held by the Company and its subsidiaries from time to time, does 

not exceed a total of 5,624,960 (five million six hundred and twenty-four thousand nine hundred and sixty) shares, equivalent to 5% 

of the Company's share capital, for the purpose of: (i) fulfilling obligations deriving from share option programmes or other 

allocations of shares to employees or members of the administrative or control bodies of the Company or its subsidiaries or affiliated